Government of India
Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan)
Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment
Lok Sabha ,
Unstarred Question No. 1429
To be answered on 25.07.2017

Jagadguru Rambhadracharya Handicapped Universit'y-

1429, Shri Bhairon Prasad Mishra:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Jagadguru Rambhadracharya Handicapped University and Dristi Institute are working for the welfare of the differently abled in Chitrakoot of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if 50, the details thereof; and

(¢) whether the Government is promoting/providing assistance or proposes to provide assistance to the said University/Institute and if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b) Jagadguru Rambhadracharya Handicapped University is a private university in Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh. The University is approved by the Rehabilitation Council of India to run B.Ed. Special Education (hearing impairment) up to academic session 2019-20 and B.Ed.
Special Education (visual impairment) upto academic session 2016-17.

Dristi Institute in Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh is not associated with Rehabilitation Council of India.

(¢) This Ministry has neither provided any financial assistance to the said University/Institute nor any proposal has been received.
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